

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017860.01

COMPLETION DATE : 08/05/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : 017860.01

LOCATION(S) : WESTBROOK - WINDHAM, RAIL LINE REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : WESTBROOK - WINDHAM, RAIL LINE REHABILITATION. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000876 MAINE TRACK MAINTENANCE INC.	\$ 2,071,092.00	100.0000%
2	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,629,242.50	126.9496%
3	001882 W. J RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC	\$ 2,657,381.73	128.3082%
4	001450 NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 2,867,815.00	138.4687%
5	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 3,382,420.00	163.3158%
6	001523 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 4,222,110.00	203.8591%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000876 MAINE TRACK MAINTENANCE INC.		( 2 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		( 3 ) 001882 W. J RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, L	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	12.500 AC	2100.00000	26250.00	1.00000	12.50	1.05000	13.13
0020 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	4.000 CY	140.00000	560.00	100.00000	400.00	105.00000	420.00
0030 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	3300.000 CY	8.15000	26895.00	12.00000	39600.00	12.60000	41580.00
0040 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	25.000 CY	42.00000	1050.00	200.00000	5000.00	210.00000	5250.00
0050 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	50.000 CY	16.00000	800.00	25.00000	1250.00	26.25000	1312.50
0060 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	140.000 T	160.00000	22400.00	165.00000	23100.00	173.25000	24255.00
0070 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	50.000 T	160.00000	8000.00	165.00000	8250.00	173.25000	8662.50
0080 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	350.000 LF	38.50000	13475.00	35.00000	12250.00	36.75000	12862.50
0090 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	40.000 CY	40.00000	1600.00	75.00000	3000.00	78.75000	3150.00
0100 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	12000.000 SY	1.50000	18000.00	1.70000	20400.00	1.78000	21360.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017860.01

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000876 MAINE TRACK MAINTENANCE INC.		( 2 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		( 3 ) 001882 W. J RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, L	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	150.000 UN	29.00000	4350.00	25.00000	3750.00	26.25000	3937.50
0120 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	150.000 UN	13.50000	2025.00	12.00000	1800.00	12.60000	1890.00
0130 620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	160.000 SY	1.00000	160.00	2.25000	360.00	2.36000	377.60
0140 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	80.000 SY	2.75000	220.00	2.00000	160.00	2.10000	168.00
0150 620.61 REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE (SEWN SEAMS)	500.000 SY	1.65000	825.00	4.00000	2000.00	4.20000	2100.00
0160 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	80.000 HR	28.00000	2240.00	39.00000	3120.00	40.95000	3276.00
0170 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	40.50000	810.00	39.00000	780.00	40.95000	819.00
0180 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	25.60000	512.00	39.00000	780.00	40.95000	819.00
0190 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	70.00000	2800.00	135.00000	5400.00	141.75000	5670.00
0200 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	55.00000	1100.00	90.00000	1800.00	94.50000	1890.00
0210 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	82.00000	1640.00	125.00000	2500.00	131.25000	2625.00
0220 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	75.00000	3000.00	70.00000	2800.00	73.50000	2940.00
0230 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	35.50000	710.00	39.00000	780.00	40.95000	819.00
0240 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	200.00000	4000.00	150.00000	3000.00	157.50000	3150.00
0250 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	50.00000	2000.00	100.00000	4000.00	105.00000	4200.00
0260 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	200.00000	4000.00	220.00000	4400.00	231.00000	4620.00
0270 647.01 NEW 115 RE TIMBER & BALLASTED TRACK CONSTRUCTION	13200.000 LF	78.00000	1029600.00	110.00000	1452000.00	107.00000	1412400.00
0280 647.02 NEW 115 RE TIMBER& BALLASTED TRACK CONSTRUCTION IN CROSSINGS	4200.000 LF	126.00000	529200.00	167.00000	701400.00	166.00000	697200.00
0290 648.31 TREATED TIMBER AND BITUMINOUS CROSSINGS	120.000 LF	345.00000	41400.00	335.00000	40200.00	250.00000	30000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017860.01

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000876 MAINE TRACK MAINTENANCE INC.		( 2 ) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		( 3 ) 001882 W. J RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, L	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 652.33 DRUM	50.000	EA	50.00000	2500.00	65.00000	3250.00	68.25000	3412.50
0310 652.34 CONE	50.000	EA	16.00000	800.00	25.00000	1250.00	26.25000	1312.50
0320 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	600.000	SF	10.00000	6000.00	10.00000	6000.00	10.50000	6300.00
0330 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	100.000	CD	200.00000	20000.00	27.00000	2700.00	28.35000	2835.00
0340 652.38 FLAGGER	1600.000	HR	25.00000	40000.00	24.00000	38400.00	30.00000	48000.00
0350 654.01 CLEANING EXISTING DITCH	17000.000	LF	2.00000	34000.00	5.20000	88400.00	5.46000	92820.00
0360 654.02 NEW DITCH CONSTRUCTION	1000.000	LF	8.15000	8150.00	8.50000	8500.00	8.92000	8920.00
0370 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	19750.00000	19750.00	19750.00000	19750.00
0380 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	190020.00000	190020.00	116700.00000	116700.00	176265.00000	176265.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,071,092.00	\$	2,629,242.50	\$	2,657,381.73
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,071,092.00	\$	2,629,242.50	\$	2,657,381.73

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017860.01

=====

		( 4 ) 001450		( 5 ) 000707		( 6 ) 001523		
		NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORPORA		SARGENT CORPORATION		RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.11 CLEARING	12.500 AC	3100.00000	38750.00	1500.00000	18750.00	3000.00000	37500.00
0020	202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	4.000 CY	300.00000	1200.00	175.00000	700.00	195.00000	780.00
0030	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	3300.000 CY	8.00000	26400.00	18.00000	59400.00	24.00000	79200.00
0040	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	25.000 CY	120.00000	3000.00	175.00000	4375.00	52.00000	1300.00
0050	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	50.000 CY	45.00000	2250.00	50.00000	2500.00	24.00000	1200.00
0060	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	140.000 T	150.00000	21000.00	190.00000	26600.00	255.00000	35700.00
0070	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	50.000 T	175.00000	8750.00	190.00000	9500.00	255.00000	12750.00
0080	605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	350.000 LF	50.00000	17500.00	45.00000	15750.00	50.00000	17500.00
0090	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	40.000 CY	55.00000	2200.00	95.00000	3800.00	52.00000	2080.00
0100	613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	12000.000 SY	2.00000	24000.00	2.00000	24000.00	2.50000	30000.00
0110	618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	150.000 UN	33.00000	4950.00	25.00000	3750.00	38.00000	5700.00
0120	619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	150.000 UN	17.50000	2625.00	12.00000	1800.00	18.50000	2775.00
0130	620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	160.000 SY	4.00000	640.00	2.00000	320.00	1.50000	240.00
0140	620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	80.000 SY	8.00000	640.00	2.00000	160.00	4.00000	320.00
0150	620.61 REINFORCEMENT GEOTEXTILE (SEWN SEAMS)	500.000 SY	3.00000	1500.00	2.00000	1000.00	5.25000	2625.00
0160	629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	80.000 HR	45.00000	3600.00	32.00000	2560.00	63.00000	5040.00
0170	631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	55.00000	1100.00	68.00000	1360.00	82.00000	1640.00
0180	631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	48.00000	960.00	34.00000	680.00	63.00000	1260.00
0190	631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	170.00000	6800.00	150.00000	6000.00	120.00000	4800.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017860.01

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 001450 NEWPORT CONSTRUCTION CORPORA		( 5 ) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		( 6 ) 001523 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	90.00000	1800.00	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0210 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	90.00000	1800.00	150.00000	3000.00	135.00000	2700.00
0220 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	80.00000	3200.00	89.00000	3560.00	127.00000	5080.00
0230 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	70.00000	1400.00	76.00000	1520.00
0240 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	170.00000	3400.00	44.00000	880.00	290.00000	5800.00
0250 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	110.00000	4400.00	130.00000	5200.00	100.00000	4000.00
0260 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	180.00000	3600.00	150.00000	3000.00	290.00000	5800.00
0270 647.01 NEW 115 RE TIMBER & BALLASTED TRACK CONSTRUCTION	13200.000 LF	121.00000	1597200.00	126.00000	1663200.00	165.00000	2178000.00
0280 647.02 NEW 115 RE TIMBER& BALLASTED TRACK CONSTRUCTION IN CROSSINGS	4200.000 LF	164.00000	688800.00	185.00000	777000.00	217.00000	911400.00
0290 648.31 TREATED TIMBER AND BITUMINOUS CROSSINGS	120.000 LF	500.00000	60000.00	675.00000	81000.00	470.00000	56400.00
0300 652.33 DRUM	50.000 EA	35.00000	1750.00	135.00000	6750.00	85.00000	4250.00
0310 652.34 CONE	50.000 EA	22.00000	1100.00	25.00000	1250.00	40.00000	2000.00
0320 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	600.000 SF	11.00000	6600.00	45.00000	27000.00	22.00000	13200.00
0330 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	100.000 CD	45.00000	4500.00	125.00000	12500.00	2300.00000	23000.00
0340 652.38 FLAGGER	1600.000 HR	18.50000	29600.00	22.00000	35200.00	33.00000	52800.00
0350 654.01 CLEANING EXISTING DITCH	17000.000 LF	10.00000	170000.00	11.00000	187000.00	3.75000	63750.00
0360 654.02 NEW DITCH CONSTRUCTION	1000.000 LF	11.00000	11000.00	15.00000	15000.00	11.00000	11000.00
0370 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	70075.00000	70075.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0380 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	98000.00000	98000.00	304400.00000	304400.00	390000.00000	390000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,867,815.00	\$	3,382,420.00	\$	4,222,110.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,867,815.00	\$	3,382,420.00	\$	4,222,110.00